Page 3 of 9 Division		5125192044 From: Mimi O
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax aud number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document	
	(((H17000268070 3)))	
	H170002630703ADC+ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from th page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	nis
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Fron: Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Numbor : (323)962-3889	
14 25 57 PH 2:57	nter the email address for this business entity to be used for f annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.*	uture
RECE 17 OCT 11	Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 07 Estimated Charge \$78.75	
	ectronic Willing Monu Corporate Filing MenuD O'KEEFEHelp OCT 12 2017 asunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	10/11/2017

age 4 of 9	مەرىپى خەت ئەرىپىدى بولۇر بار بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بە	-10-11 11.41 50 PDT	<u> </u>	15125192044 Fro	əm. Mir
		OVER LETTER	· .		כ י
Department of State					
Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	S				
SUBJECT:	Oroup Association WW II Is	nc. PORATE NAME - <u>MŪST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)		
	(11010)22 001				
Enclosed is an original :	and one (1) copy of the A	rticles of Incorporation and	a check for :		
		\$ 78.75	S87 .50	7	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fec	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fec & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZ	oom.com. Inc.			
	N	ame (Printed or typed)	-		
	101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th F	loor Address	 .		
	Glendale, CA 91203	710163			
		City, State & Zip	-		
	323,962.8600 x 7625		_		
	Day Day	time Telephone number			
	onlinefilings@Legalzoom.c	com or future annual report notification	n		
		· ·			
:	NOTE: Please provide	the original and one copy	of the articles.		

· ···· ·

المراجع المحبوب والمتحدين والمحبوب والمحبور والمحبوب والمحبوب والمحبور والمحبور والمحبور والمحبور والمتحرين والمحبوب

• •

.

••••

- •

•

		ES OF INCOR			
ARTICLE I The name of th	<u>NAME</u> e corporation shall be:	p Association WW	II Inc.		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>					
30 C	Principal <u>street</u> address: ambridge Tolynhouse Dr.	<u></u>	Mailing address, if different is:		
Egg	Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234	<u> </u>			
<u>ARTICLE III</u> The purpose fo	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is:	Picase see attached			
				· · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ARTICI E IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The more	eve in which the dire	The me	ethod by	
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The man ctors of the corporation are elected or app		ciors are elected and appointed:	sthod by	
which the dire	ctors of the corporation are elected or app	ointed will be stated	ciors are elected and appointed:	cthod by	17
which the dire	NITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	ointed will be stated	in the bylaws.	sthod by	17 0.1
which the dire	CLORS OF the corporation are elected or app <u>INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> Patricia Kenawell, P	ointed will be stated	Raymond T. Glanville III, T		17 C. T I :
which the dire	<u>INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> Patricia Kenawell, P 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.	ointed will be stated	I in the bylaws. Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.	sthod by	
which the direct ARTICLE V Name and Title	CLORS OF the corporation are elected or app <u>INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> Patricia Kenawell, P	ointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title	Raymond T. Glanville III, T		
which the dire ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	ctors of the corporation are elected or app INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Patricia Kenawell, P 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234	ointed will be stated <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title Address:	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234		
which the direct ARTICLE V Name and Title	ctors of the corporation are elected or app INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Patricia Kenawell, P 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234 Carolyn Boatwright, S 10 Carolyn Boatwright, S	ointed will be stated <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234		
which the dire <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	Carolyn Boatwright, S	ointed will be stated <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Robert W. Smothers, D		
which the dire ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Carolyn Boatwright, S 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234	ointed will be stated <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Robert W. Smothers, D 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234		
which the dire <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	Carolyn Boatwright, S 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234	ointed will be stated <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title Address: 	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Robert W. Smothers, D 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234		
which the dire ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Name and Title	Clors of the corporation are elected or app INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Patricia Kenawell, P 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234 Carolyn Boatwright, S 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234 Carolyn Boatwright, S 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 03234 Robert L. Brandt, D	ointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Robert W. Smothers, D 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Wayne L. Davis, D		17 C.T.H. 13 C.S.I
which the dire ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Name and Title	clors of the corporation are elected or app INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Patricia Kenawell, P 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234 Carolyn Boatwright, S 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234 Robert L. Brandt, D 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.	ointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Raymond T. Glanville III, T 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Robert W. Smothers, D 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr. Egg Harbor Twp. New Jersey 08234 Wayne L. Davis, D 30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.		

· · *·* · · · · · · ·

_...

ame and Titl	e: Caesar J. Benigno, D	Name and Title	Paul C. Haedike, D
ddress	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.	Address:	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.
	Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234		Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234
ame and Titl	Walter D. Hendricks, D	Name and Title	Edward Kaminski, D
	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.	Address:	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr.
	Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234		Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> <u>Porida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT accept REGISTERED AGENTS		stored agent is:
		INC.	stured agent is:
he <u>pame and</u> Name: Address: <i>RTICLE VII</i>	Porida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep REGISTERED AGENTS 3030 N. Rocky Point Dr. STE Tampa, FL 33607	INC.	stured agent is:
he <u>pame and</u> Name: Address: <i>RTICLE VII</i>	Porida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep REGISTERED AGENTS 3030 N. Rocky Point Dr. STE Tampa, FL 33607 INCORPORATOR	INC. 150A	stured agent is:
he <u>pame and</u> Name: Address: <u>RTICLE VII</u> he <u>name and</u>	Plorida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep REGISTERED AGENTS 3030 N. Rocky Point Dr. STE Tampa, FL 33607 INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:	INC. 150A	stored agent is:

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

· . .

_

Required Signature of Registered Agent Resider Referstered Agent Press

. . .

· • • • • • • • • • •

19/17 Date 91

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I um aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

....

.

.

H17000268070 3

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

452nd Bomb Group Association WW II Inc.

Additional members of the initial Board of Directors is/arc:

Name of Director	Address
William L. Roche	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr., Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234
Raymond G. Vernon	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr., Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234
William W. Fraser	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr., Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234
John Patrick Keating	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr., Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234
Bernard Mirotznik	30 Cambridge Townhouse Dr., Egg Harbor Twp, New Jersey 08234

H17000268070 3

--

.

. . .

H17000268070 3

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

452nd Bomb Group Association WW II Inc.

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(19) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(19) of the Internal Revenue Code. The Corporation is organized and shall be operated on a not-for-profit basis and exclusively as a Veterans' Organization, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(19) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States federal tax law). The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity, other than credit union business, for which a corporation may be organized under such law. The specific purposes of this corporation are: World War II Veterans Fraternal Organization. Non-Fundraising. Educational in nature via Quarterly Newsletter containing stories and history of 452nd Bomb Group during World War II.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(19) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(19) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(19) of

- --- . -- . --

.

the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. This organization is neither organized for profit nor organized to engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this organization will benefit any private shareholder or individual

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

